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/' Recommendation Summary A aragarmant

vopsvepge— | | | | ey
MSCI World MXWO Index _- -- 0.14 Slightly Positive
MSCIEM MXEF Index _ -1 - 1 1 0.76
MSCIEM Ex China MXCXBRYV Index -1 - 1 1 0.76
1 1

Europe SXXP Index -1
Japan TPX Index
China SHSZ300 Index
Australia AS51 Index
Korea KOSPI Index
India NIFTY Index

Latin America* SPLAC Index

Thailand SET Index

0.06

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (Note: * PMI Regional Does not available. Proxy is used. For MSCI EM ex-China, EM PMI is used, Latin Americais Brazil, Eastern Europe is Poland.)

Eastern Europe* MXME Index
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Emerging

Markets Eq. Fixed Income
e Taiwan
. India ¢ Global Fixed
. L ATAM Income
e South Korea
e China

Developed Market

Alternative Assets

Equities

* US * Real Estate
e Japan e Commodities
y Europe m Developed Market Equities m Emerging Market Equities ° Energy

m Fixed Income m Alternative Assets * Precious

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard, XSpring AM
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Global asset allocation*

DM Equities asset allocation*

DM
EM
DM Govt
|G Credit

Equities

Bonds

HY Credit
EM Local Ccy

Alternatives

Cash

u/w o/w
(10%) (8%) (6%) (4%) (2%) - 2% 4%

Model portfolio beta vs benchmark

0.50 1.00 1.50

Thin line represents last month'’s beta

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard

us

EA

Japan

UK

Canada
Switzerland
Australia

u/w o/w
2%)  (1%) - 1% 2% 3% 4%

EM Equities asset allocation*

China

South Korea
Taiwan
India

Brazil
Mexico
South Africa

u/w o/w
(10%) (5%) - 5% 10% 15% 20%

(*) Dotted lines represent last month’s allocation
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Govt Bonds FX vs. USD
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Developed Markets

Equities

Monetary policy

North America

US 0 +1 (0) On hold unless unemployment > 4.4%
Canada 0 0 +1 (0) On hold for now

Developed Europe

UK 0 +1 +1 3.5% by yearend

Switzerland +1 0 Risk of ZIRP growing

Euro Area +1 (+2) 2% terminal with downside risk
Germany +1 0(-1)

France +1 0(-1)

Italy +1 0

Spain +1 0

Asia Pacific

Japan +1 (0) -1 +1 (0) On hold for now

Australia +1 0 0 One more cut this year

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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Emerging Markets

Asia

China +1 -1 -1 (0) 10bp rate cut and 50bps RRR cut in Q2

India +1 +1 +1(-1) 25bp cut in June, then further easing

Korea 0 (+1) 0(-1) 0 Pause in April, 2x25bp cuts by yearend

Taiwan -1 (0) 0 0 On hold, 12.5bp cut likely by yearend

Latin America

Brazil 0 +1 +1 +50bp in May, then another 25bp

Mexico -1 +1 -1 50bp cut in May, then further easing

Europe & Africa

South Africa 0 0 0 25bp cut in June, then pause
Corporate Bonds IG HY

Real Estate 0 US +1 (0) +1 (0)

Energy Commodities 0 UK +1

Industrial Metals 0(+1) Euro Area +1 +1

Precious Metals +1

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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From To Rationale

Japan Equities 0 +1 Japan'’s bullish structural factors remain in place. The selloff
of the past month has cheapened valuations and EPS growth
has resumed, making Japan appealing again.

US Government 0 +1 Despite the tariff relief, the risk balance for US growth for
Bonds 2025 remains poor, leaving room for a tactical compression
in US bond yields. Make no mistake: macro still matters.

US HY Credit 0 +1 Spreads have cheapened significantly. A well-diversified
sector mix and overall strong credit quality make a blow-out
in spreads less likely.

US IG Credit 0 +1 Although we do not see much room for spread compression
in the IG market, our positive view of US bonds warrants an
upgrade owing to the long duration of the index.

EUR vs USD +2 +1 We tactically trade profit on the euro owing to its strong
performance over the past month but remain bullish.

JPY vs USD 0 +1 Our overall bearish USD view and the tactical upgrade of
USTs to +1 mean that we are positive on the yen.

CAD vs USD 0 +1 Relative growth fortunes are starting to move in Canada’s
favour, while inflation is warming up.

Korea Equities +1 0 The impeachment of Korean President Yoon sets the stage
for a DPK election win followed by fiscal stimulus. In the near
term, however, tariff negotiations are likely to keep volatility
high.

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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Germany & France -1 0 EGBs could be a winner of the nascent confidence crisis in
Government Bonds US assets.
INR vs USD -1 0 By now, the rupee should have adjusted to the prospect of

lower interest rates, while equity and local debt inflows will
provide support for the currency.

Taiwan Equities 0 -1 Plant relocations offer the prospect of a rebound driven by
tariff relief, but a slowing US economy and US Tech sell-off
will likely weigh on equities.

CNY vs USD 0 -1 There is increased pressure on the PBoC to loosen domestic
policy, while growth headwinds emanating from the new
salvo of US tariffs are gathering pace.

Summary of model portfolio changes

1-month chg O/W (U/W) Comments

DM Equities -1% : We cut US Equities by 1%.

EM Equities -2% : We reduce Korea, Taiwan by 1% each.
Government Bonds -2% (6%) We add 2% to UST, 1% to Bunds.

|G Corporate Bonds +1% 2% We increase US IG by 1%

Source: GlobalData TS Lombard
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N N N N N
(inversed plot)
MSCIAC World MXWD Index 0.13% 0.09% -0.13% 1.98% 2.70% 7.25%
MSCI World MXWO Index M /vJ/’\ -0.04% -0.18% -0.58% 1.68% 2.71% 6.96%
MSCI EM MXEF Index WWV N --- 3.53% 2.23% 7.54%
MSCIEM ExChina MXCXBRV Index MW M--- 4.45% 2.28% 6.03%
USA SPX Index M /—\ 0.01% -0.14% -0.71% -0.04% 2.41% 8.05%
Europe SXXP Index M M 0.25% 0.52% -1.16% - -0.55% 0.94%
Japan TPX Index M M- -0.75% - 0.93% 1.15% 5.55%
China SHSZ300 Index W W -0.18% -- -0.17% -0.06% -1.76%
Australia AS51 Index M w- -0.43% - -0.37% 3.27% 1.08%
Korea KOSPI Index W M 0.09% 0.37% 1.22% 3.47% 0.11% 7.13%
India NIFTY Index m W 0.07% -0.10% -0.42% 1.73% -0.10% 2.91%
Latin America SPLAC Index \W M 0.73% - 0.22% ---
Eastern Europe MXME Index \M N 0.31% -0.30% 1.22% ---

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)
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Regions Concensus EPS EPS Grom_rth “- 1y
Trend Expectation

MSCI AC World MXWD Index /J /A‘L'P/» 12.05% 11.90% 12.02% 9.51% 13.21% 10.15%
MSCI World MXWO Index /\’J/A /‘\L/W 10.37% 10.41% 10.93% 8.66% 11.40% 8.06%
MSCIEM MXEF Index N m 22.36% 21.05% 18.60% 14.52% 24.05% 21.18%
MSCI EM Ex China  MXCXBRV Index N m 28.31% 26.68% 23.43% 17.28% 19.30% 25.70%
USA SPX Index / M 10.94% 10.93% 11.79% 15.18% 14.29% 13.24%

Europe SXXP Index M M --- 7.62%

China SHSZ300 Index W w 18.08% 18.29% 20.59% 21.76% 21.63% 23.17%

Australia AS51 Indlex w M --- 8.49% 3.82% 3.16%

India NIFTY Index W % 13.64% 11.30% 12.23% 9.83% 15.40% 17.44%

Latin America SPLAC Index m M --- 15.46% 14.24% 13.82%
Thailand SET Index % L—L_F‘I_K 25.06% 25.52% 27.67% ---

Eastern Europe  MXME Index N J/M 33.69%  33.28%  25.02%  25.43%  2531%  13.45%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)

5.38% 5.05%

7.52% 7.00%
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Revision EPS trend
Price Trend
(inversed plot)

SP500 Energy

SP500 Financial

SPX Index

S5ENRS Index

S5FINL Index

P AW Hﬁ

r"\-"'ﬁ "T

0.01%

-0.14% -0.71%  -0.04% 2.41% 8.05%

'“””‘**’L ﬂ”““m - I I

M Rl f/ﬂ// 0.18%  0.42%  0.55%  1.02% 11.50%
et St

SP500 Cons Disc S5COND Index o M.J“”J H,,Vh I.f-u L -0.24% - -4.21%  -5.02%  -3.26% 3.47%
Ty
APy st

SP500 Real Estate S5RLST Index o P e Y. 000% -0.40% -0.46% -2.36% -1.51%  0.51%
A e e,

SP500 Materials SSMATRIndex " m‘n.r“"“"mw T i) 0.29%  0.32% -0.73% -0.49% -5.98% -3.54%

B P "l ¥

SP500 Info Tech

S5INFT Index

A B ﬁﬂ"r"-“"m
Al ‘erqs’ ///_/N -0.23% -

0.01% -0.38%

\.-‘,1._'41[‘
SP500 Communication S5TELS Index . ot 'Mlh;. f_ﬂ_/uf_d
qu\
SP500 Industrial SSINDU Index ../ “’“M'«’“r»" e T T 029%  -0.06%  -0.84%  -1.38%  -0.47%  1.30%
. Wy r__ﬁ_.ﬁ—r'_‘“'\_r—-n.
SP500 Cons Stap S5CONSIndex /vl o W . 000% -0.14% -0.68% -0.17% -1.62%  -1.90%
Al “ __,_ul.—.]
w{"'ﬁ_ﬁl ;-I_HI--—"'_'.—-'—'—
SP500 Healthcare S5HLTH Index “L’Hq_ Imp]r"l ,.,—f‘f(—‘/ 0.17% 0.17% -1.08% 0.17% 2.62% 10.58%
iy o
SP500 Utility S5UTIL Index o T e /ﬁﬁ 028%  0.53%  0.90%  1.79%  3.88%  9.30%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)
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Revision EPS trend
Price Trend
(inversed plot)

Thailand
SET Ener & Uti
SET Commerce
SET Bank
SET Info & Com Tech
SET Tran & Logis
SET Food/Bev
SET Property dev
SET Finance
SET Health
SET Constr material
SET Electrnc compo
SET Petrochem & chem
SET Packaging
SET Media & pubish
SET Pers product
SET Tour & Leiure
Set Agri-business
SET Profess serv

SET Paper & Print mat

SET Index
SETENERG Index
SETCOM Index
SETBANK Index
SETCOMUN Index
SETTRANS Index
SETFOOD Index
SETPROP Index
SETFIN Index
SETHELTH Index
SETCONMT Index
SETETRON Index
SETPETRO Index
SETPKG Index
SETENTER Index
SETPERS Index
SETHOT Index
SETAGRI Index
SETPROF Index

SETPAPER Index

-0.37%

W - ﬁ\’“-ﬁ\ -0.72%
e T =T 0.10%
e L 0.05%
T 148%
T

W ,-—f/—’—_’(——— -0.49%
Wk—b"—m‘xﬂ\ -0.73%
W\M 1.16%
T e T 034%

M_\'—“ﬂ—.—h‘__‘\. 0.84%
T T T T 126%

e T T (R

W%V,_H*-"J—L\_‘___ 1.12%
WM/F 0.59%
MM%W
B
T T L

0.02%

1.99%

0.26%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)

-1.02%

-0.99%

-0.25%

-0.53%

-4.35%

-0.96%

-2.08%

1.61%

-0.76%

0.58%

1.27%

-6.41%

-1.80%

-1.69%

0.06%

0.53%

-0.98%

0.52%

-2.04%

-2.94%

-0.08%

-3.12%

-5.41%

0.93%

-2.93%

2.27%

-0.55%

-7.65%

1.60%

-6.70%

-2.63%

0.78%

0.53%

1.34%

2.36%

1.05%

-4.32% -4.43% -4.14%
-11.93% -15.04% -18.22%
0.19% 4.37% 8.88%
-2.85% -0.43% 1.85%
3.23% - 24.87%
-6.88% -4.13% -7.44%
-8.43% -10.72% -12.98%
0.56% -0.62% -6.20%
-2.16% -1.79% 3.16%

-15.52% -2.40%

4.18% -15.84%
-27.60%

-4.10% -2.09%
-2.25% -2.17% 17.97%
-0.84% 6.13% 15.41%
0.34% -1.33% 16.32%
3.37% - -17.60%
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China SHSZ300 Index % W 0.18% -1.21% -1.59% -0.17% -0.06%  -1.76%
CSI300 Finance SH000914 Index W W 0.14% -- 1.59%  1.32%  2.56%
CSI3001Indus  SHO00910 Index W ﬂ\/\ﬂ 0.74% -3.44% -4.24% -3.14%  -1.48% -11.54%
CSI300 Cons Sta SH000912 Index W /M[L“"l 0.38% -223% -2.12% -1.75% -3.07% -0.01%
CSI300 Info Tech SH000915 Index M/ 0.06% -0.79% -0.21%  2.44% --
CSI300 Health  SH000913 Index W % -0.48% -2.49% -5.40% -4.53% -5.66% -8.18%
CSI300 Cons Dis SH000911 Index W W ---- 3.05% 6.88%
CSI300 Materials SHO00909 Index W W -0.18% -
CSI300 Utilit  SH000917 Index M M‘\- 3.54% -4.82% -5.47% -6.69% -6.29%
CSI300 Telecom SHO00916 Index m W 0.04% -1.09% -0.76% -0.23%  -0.53%  3.64%

CSI300 Energy SHooogoslndexMx"LH\ o18% -----

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)

-1.23% 2.11% 3.89% 1.92%
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Revision EPS trend
Price Trend
(Inversed Plot)

Australia AS51 Index WWM e
Banks AS51BANX Index W
Materials AS51MATL Index WWW p\'\u
Financials AS51FIN Index MW Uy — M
Energy AS51ENGY Index WW H
. . I
Consumer Discretionary AS51COND Index ,....——ﬂ“\m,//#r\“
h
Info Tech AS51IT Index m et
Healthcare AS51HC Index WWJ\ M
Consumer Staples ~ AS51CONS Index Wﬂ ,J,.,,,.'—"hﬁ
Utilities AS51UTIL Index WMW ] L__JJ 1,

Communication ASS1TELE Index M LJV/MAJ/

Industrials AS51INDU Index M
Real Estate AS51RLST Index MHW /:'_ﬂ

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025; data reflected 1 year)

-0.27%

-0.82%

0.03%

-0.74%

0.74%

-0.02%

-2.76%

-0.75%

-0.29%

0.03%

0.30%

-0.08%

0.04%

-0.43%

-0.83%

-0.60%

-0.86%

0.82%

-0.79%

-0.12%

-1.14%

0.44%

-0.28%

0.55%

-1.49%

-1.11%

-2.61%

-1.56%

-0.37% 3.27%

1.08%

0.89% 2.83%

2.23% 6.85%

-2.85%

7.45%

-0.64%

-3.57%

0.34%

-0.84%

4.33%

0.76%

-1.41%

1.40% 6.06%

-3.92% 6.00%

-8.03% 0.17%

-0.32% 1.35%

1.74% 0.02%

4.98%

2.97%

2.95%

-5.50%

1.30%

14.52%
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12 Months
Forward PER

Index Name BBG Ticker

Country/Region

USA

Japan

MSCI EM ex China
Latin America
China

Europe

Australia
Thailand
Hong Kong S.A.R.
United Kingdom
Korea

India
Taiwan
Singapore
Indonesia
Vietnam
All Country

EM Eastern
Europe

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025)

S&P 500 Index
Dow Jones Industrial Average
NASDAQ 100
TOPIX
NIKKEI 225
MSCI EM ex China
S&P Latin America 40
CSI1300
STOXX 600
STOXX 50
S&P/ASX 200
SET
Hang Seng
FTSE 100
KOSPI
NIFTY 50
BSE SENSEX
Taiwan Stock Exchange
Strait Times Index

Jakarta Stock Exchange

VN Index
MSC| ACWI

MSCI EM Eastern Europe Index

SPX Index
INDU Index
NDX Index
TPX Index
NKY Index
MXCXBRYV Index
SPLAC Index
SHSZ300 Index
SXXP Index
SX5E Index
AS51 Index
SET Index
HSI Index
UKX Index
KOSPI Index
NIFTY Index
SENSEX Index
TWSE Index
STI Index

JCI Index

VNINDEX Index
MXWD Index

MXME Index

22.95
21.80
29.74
14.83
20.00
16.29
12.65
14.98
14.76
15.18
18.83
16.11
10.85
12.49
12.31
22.53
22.91
16.28
12.12

12.52
19.89

12.27

12 Months 2025E 2026E

Forward EPS Growth Growth
264.81 738% 16.12%
2034.61 751% 1840%
777.74 1528% 18.65%
18092 -1.82% 13.56%
1901.06 136% 16.11%
296.27 2221% 17.17%
286.71 40.63% 1021%
290.66 13.22% 16.20%
36.56 031% 13.35%
348.29 -045% 11.98%
451.59 328% 9.74%
90.04 19.81% 1144%
2207.94 472% 11.22%
69452 143% 695%
279.39 3339% 2144%
1164.17 927% 16.27%
3706.20 6.88% 19.58%
1363.17 6.08% 19.73%
319.17 -0.18%  6.19%
61193 2396% 16.86%
12137 1987% 28.63%
46.07 8.16% 15.26%
6.32 31.86%  455%

9.23%
9.14%
12.06%
6.89%
10.04%
8.90%
9.68%
HEHHHBHAH
5.11%
7.71%
6.84%
6.27%
7.79%
5.85%
3.50%
9.26%
9.08%
12.15%
8.97%

14.24%

23.31%
24060.42%

0.48%

16
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Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025 ; data reflected 10 years)
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S&P 500 Index

24

22

20

18

16

14

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

e FOrWard PE == == «= Megan == e= e {SD == == == 25D = == = -{SD = = = .25D

MSCI EM Ex. China
16

15
14
13
12

11

10

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == == == Mgan == == == 1SD == == == 2SD == == == -1SD = = = -25D

NIFTY 50 Index

May-20

May-21

May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == = == Mean == == e 1SD == == e 25D == o= = -1SD == o= == -25D

STOXX 600 Index

10 S ——————— -

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == == == Mean == == = 15D == == o= 25D o e == .{SD = = = -25D

CSI 300 Index

18
16
14
12
10

8

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == == == Mgan == == == 1SD == == == 2SD == == == -1SD = = = -2SD
Latin America (SPLAC Index)

16
12

8

4

May-20 May-21  May-22 May-23 May-24  May-25

Forward PE === Mean ===1SD

ASX 200 Index

22
20
18
16

14

12

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

e Forward PE o= o= «= Mean == e= e 1SD o= == == 25D o= o= e .{SD = = = .25D

Taiwan Stock Exchange (TWSE) Index
20

18
16
14

12

10

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == == == Mgan == == == 1SD == == == 2SD == == == -1SD = = = -25D

SET Index

13

12
May-20

May-21

May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM (as of 9 May 2025 ; data reflected 5 years)

Forward PE == == == Mean == == es 1SD == == == 2SD == == == -1SD == = = -2SD
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TOPIX Index

10

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

e FOrward PE o= o= == Mean == == == {SD == o= e 25D o= == o= .{SD = = = .25D

KOSPI Index

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

e FOrWArd PE == == == Mean == == == 1SD == == «= 25D == == == -1SD = == = -2SD

Vietnam Index

May-20 May-21 May-22 May-23 May-24 May-25

Forward PE == == == Mean == == e= 1SD == == == 25D == == == -1SD == == == -25D
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1w imMm
VNINDEX MSCI LATAM
Gold ] STOXX Small
TOPIX Small ] STOMXSI0 0
Csi300 B — ST XX 65000
TOPIX S — TOPIX s
MSCI LATAM I — MISCI Asia ex Japamn o o
SET I IVISICIE IV 00 s
STOXX50 - RIUISS ELL 200000 000 s
1BOV I ST
HSCEI I MSCI China s
STOXX Small — Global RE TS 00 s s s
MSCI China E— TOPIX Srvvall 0 s s S
KOSPI I MSCIACWI 50 s s
TWSE I NASDAQ COMPOSITE 1700 s s
STOXX600 I MSCI World s s s
MSCI Asia ex Japan — TVVISIE 0 s
Global REITs | TBOV 00000 s
MSCIEM I HSCEl 5 s s
Dollar index I KOSP 50 s
TH REITs - S&P500
US High Yield - SG REITs o s
RUSSELL2000 | NIFTY s s
EM Fixed Income = VNINDEX s
MSCI ACWI = US High Yield s
NASDAQ COMPOSITE — CSI300 s
MSCI World —-— EM Fixed Income s
S&P500 — Gold s
Global Fixed Income I TH REITs mm
SG REITs I Global Fixed Income
NIFTY I Dollar index =
-2.00% -1.00% 0.00% 1.00% 2.00% 3.00% 4.00% 0.00% 2.00% 4.00% 6.00% 8.00% 10.00% 12.00%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM

14.00% 16.00%
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YTD

Gold

MSCI LATAM
HSCEI

IBOV

MSCI China
STOXX50

KOSPI

STOXX600
MSCIEM

STOXX Small

MSCI Asia ex Japan
Global Fixed Income
EM Fixed Income
NIFTY

US High Yield

MSCI ACWI

TOPIX Small

5G REITs

MSCI World
VNINDEX

TOPIX

CSI300

S&P500

Global REITs

TH REITs

NASDAQ COMPOSITE
Dollar index
RUSSELL2000
TWSE

SET

-15.00% -10.00% -5.00%  0.00% 5.00%  10.00% 15.00% 20.00% 25.00% 30.00%

Source: Bloomberg, XSpring AM
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bEAN

30
NASDAQ 100
25 °
NIFTY 50 B3E SENSEX
A
\\‘\
, &
20 DIIA _0 > S&P 500
® HIKKEI 225
°® STD}'I{X 50 e
S&P/ASX 200 | TS MSCIACWI

12 Month Forward P/E Ratio

\
15 TOPIX @ ° .-"TL‘;R\rgJIl%)t(écq(GExchange

/ MSCI EM ex China

/
/

I /
StraltTlr:es |r1l:lt=::-:.I S— ® CSI300 & ® SET
Jakarta Stock Exchange @
10 Y VN Index ® ——h
\ /
%
\\ /
\
5 Hang Seng /
MSCI EM Eastern Europe
0
0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35%
o 12 Months Forward Earnings Growth
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US Treasury Yield Curve - Latest vs. 1 Month Earlier
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US Treasury Yield Curve - Latest vs. 1 Week Earlier
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China Holding of UST and USDCNY Exchange Rate
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How Bad Is China’s

Economy? The Data
Needed to Answer Is

Vanishing

Beijing has stopped publishing hundreds of statistics, making it harder to know what's
going on in the country
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Cause for concern?
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Chart 4: EM growth outlook weakens
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Chart 3: EM still face FX pass through risk
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